
The Islamia University of Bahawalpur  
 

Tender Notice 

 

INVITATION TO BID / PROPOSAL 

For 

Procurement of Vehicle & Equipment Trackers 
 

 

Sealed Bids are invited from well reputed Firms / Sole Proprietor / companies 
having NTN & STRN for “PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT TRACKERS.” 

 

 
 

 
Interested eligible bidders may get the Bidding Documents from THE ISLAMIA 

UNIVERSITY OF BAHAWALPUR website https://www.iub.edu.pk/ with detailed 

specifications. A tender notice is also available for information and can be downloaded 

from the websites of www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk and https://www.iub.edu.pk For 

participation, original receipt of deposit fee Rs. 1,000/- (non-refundable) under 

Account head “The Islamia University of Bahawalpur” HBL Account No: 

14730000010403 to be submitted with Technical Proposal. 

The Single Stage Two Envelope bidding procedure shall be applied. Bids must be 

delivered to the address below at or before 1430 Hours, 27.09.2022. Late bids shall 

be rejected. The bids shall be opened on the same date at 1500 Hours in the 

presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. 

All Bids must be accompanied by a 2% Bid Security Rs. 40,000/- in the form of 

CDR/Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft/Pay Order in favor of The Islamia University of 

Bahawalpur. Original bid security to be attached with the financial proposal, without 

this, the offer shall be rejected being non- responsive. Whereas photocopy of 

CDR/Demand Draft/Pay Order must be attached with the technical bid. 

THE ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY OF BAHAWALPUR will not be responsible for any cost 

or expense incurred by Bidders about the preparation or delivery of Bids. A pre-bid 

meeting will be held on September 20, 2022 in meeting room of Treasurer Office, 

THE ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY OF BAHAWALPUR at 1030 Hours. 

In case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as a public holiday by the 

government or non-working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall 

be deemed to be the date of sale and submission and opening of tenders accordingly. 

The time and venue shall remain the same. 

Note: All assessments and procuring procedure i.e. receiving, opening, awarding etc. 

shall be governed by the Punjab Procurement Rules-2014. In case of any conflict 

between Bidding Documents and PPRA Rules 2014, the rules shall prevail. 

 
THE ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY OF BAHAWALPUR  

Treasurer Office, Accounts Department, Abbasia Campus Bahawalpur.   
Ph. No. +92-062-9250245 Website: www.iub.edu.pk 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Category  (Specifications in Tender 
Documents) 

Estimated Cost Bid Security 
(CDR) 

1 “PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE & 
EQUIPMENT TRACKERS 

Rs. 2,000,000/- Rs. 40,000/- 

https://pkli.org.pk/tenders/
http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/
https://www.iub.edu.pk/

